BC Election Poll #2 (0949a10)

ELECTORAL REFORM - KNOWLEDGE

Detailed Tables

q13. On Election Day, voters will also be asked to vote in a referendum on whether or not to change to a new electoral system called the BC-STV. How much do you know about the BC-STV, or single

transferable vote electoral system?

Region Sex Age
Rest of
Total LM LM-West LM-East Non-LM Island CRD Island Int/ North M [ 18-34 35-54 55+
Base: All respondents 1050 400 200 200 650 400 200 200 250 525 525 185 435 411
Weighted 1050 601 323 278 449 182 91 90 267 507 543 300 414 316
A great deal 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6%
A fair amount 28% 25% 25% 26% 32% 39% 45% 34% 26% 28% 27% 17% 29% 36%
Very little 40% 41% 41% 41% 39% 38% 35% 41% 40% 40% 41% 42% 40% 41%
Nothing 25% 27% 27% 26% 24% 17% 15% 18% 29% 24% 26% 36% 25% 16%
(DK/NS) 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1%
A great deal/Fair amount 34% 32% 32% 33% 36% 45% 50% 40% 30% 36% 32% 22% 35% 42%
Nothing/Very little 66% 68% 68% 67% 63% 55% 50% 60% 69% 64% 67% 78% 64% 57%
Vote Likelihood of Voting Union HH HH Income
Total Lib NDP Grn Und Def Not Def Yes No <$40K $40K-$75K $75K+
Base: All respondents 1050 453 372 104 58 882 168 288 754 311 339 308
Weighted 1050 445 363 104 65 843 207 295 749 321 345 307
A great deal 6% 5% 5% 12% - 7% 1% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8%
A fair amount 28% 29% 31% 30% 17% 32% 10% 30% 27% 21% 28% 34%
Very little 40% 41% 41% 34% 38% 41% 36% 43% 39% 43% 42% 37%
Nothing 25% 25% 22% 24% 45% 19% 52% 21% 27% 32% 24% 21%
(DK/NS) 0 0 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0 - -
Summary
A great deal/Fair amount 34% 34% 36% 42% 17% 39% 12% 36% 33% 25% 34% 42%
Nothing/Very little 66% 66% 63% 58% 83% 60% 88% 64% 67% 75% 66% 58%

LM=Total Lower Mainland; LM-West=North Shore, Vcr, Bby, New West, Richmond; LM-East=Rest of Lower Mainland; Island=Total Vcr Island; CRD=Capital Region District;
Rest of Island=Vcr Island outside CRD; Int/North=Interior and Northern BC




BC Election Poll #2 (0949a10)
ELECTORAL REFORM - VOTE

Detailed Tables

q14. At this time, are you leaning more to voting 'Yes' or voting ‘No' to the referendum question that reads as follows - 'Should British Columbia change to the BC-STV electoral system as
recommended by the Citizens' Assembly on Electoral Reform?*

Region Sex Age
Rest of

Total LM LM-West LM-East Non-LM Island CRD Island Int/ North M [ 18-34 35-54 55+
Base: All respondents 1050 400 200 200 650 400 200 200 250 525 525 185 435 411
Weighted 1050 601 323 278 449 182 91 90 267 507 543 300 414 316
Yes 45% 43% 42% 44% 48% 54% 56% 52% 44% 46% 45% 47% 48% 40%
No 37% 38% 37% 38% 36% 34% 35% 33% 38% 39% 35% 33% 35% 44%
Will not vote 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) 14% 16% 16% 16% 12% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 17% 16% 15% 13%

Vote Likelihood of Voting Union HH HH Income

Total Lib NDP Grn Und Def Not Def Yes No <$40K $40K-$75K $75K+
Base: All respondents 1050 453 372 104 58 882 168 288 754 311 339 308
Weighted 1050 445 363 104 65 843 207 295 749 321 345 307
Yes 45% 40% 51% 60% 33% 47% 40% 51% 43% 43% 45% 49%
No 37% 44% 32% 26% 38% 37% 37% 33% 39% 37% 35% 40%
Will not vote 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1%
(DK/NS) 14% 13% 13% 13% 25% 14% 16% 12% 15% 16% 16% 10%

LM=Total Lower Mainland; LM-West=North Shore, Vcr, Bby, New West, Richmond; LM-East=Rest of Lower Mainland; Island=Total Vcr Island; CRD=Capital Region District;
Rest of Island=Vcr Island outside CRD; Int/North=Interior and Northern BC




